

HB0937/813820/1

BY: Delegate Pippy

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 937, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 6 down through “State;” in line 7; and in line 17, strike “20–103 and 20–207 through 20–209”.

On page 1 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (HB0937/823122/1), in line 21 of Amendment No. 1, strike “comma”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 23 and 24, strike “**QUALIFIED PROVIDERS**” and substitute “**PHYSICIANS**”.

On page 4 of the bill, in line 4, strike “**QUALIFIED PROVIDERS AS DEFINED IN § 20–103 OF THIS ARTICLE**” and substitute “**PHYSICIANS**”; and in lines 5 and 11, in each instance, strike “**QUALIFIED PROVIDERS**” and substitute “**PHYSICIANS**”.

On pages 5 through 8 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 5 through line 6 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 2 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike “period”.